Transport Scotland

e-mail address:-

Roads Directorate Network Operations - Development Management



Response On Development Affecting Trunk Roads and Special Roads

The Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997

The Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (Scotland) Regulations 2013 S.I.2013 No 155 (S.25)

Town and Country Planning (Notification of Applications) (Scotland) Direction 2009

To Scottish Borders Council		Council Reference:-	19/01701/PPP	
Melrose				
		TS TRBO Reference:	SE/114/2019	
	d on 03 December 2019 for p	planning permission for ere	niels,Scottish Borders,TD1 1QJ and ction of dwellinghouse located at Land unk Road.	
Director, Roads Advice				
 The Director does not propose to advise against the granting of permission 				
2. The Director advises t	hat planning permission be r	refused (see overleaf for rea	asons).	
3. The Director advises that the conditions shown overleaf be attached to any permission the council may give (see overleaf for reasons).				
below. The Operating Compa	any has responsibility for co- contractor's responsibility to l	ordination and supervision	ger through the general contact number of works and after permission has been mpany during the construction period to	
TS Contact:-	Area Manager (A702)	Area Manager (A702)		
	0141 272 7100	0141 272 7100		
	Buchanan House, 58	Buchanan House, 58 Port Dundas Road, Glasgow, G4 0HF		
Operating Company:-	SOUTH EAST	SOUTH EAST		
Address:-	6a Dryden Road, Bilst	6a Dryden Road, Bilston Glen Industrial Estate, Loanhead, Edinburgh, EH20 9LZ		
Telephone Number:-	0800 0420188	0800 0420188		

OCCR.SESCOTLAND@amey.co.uk

Transport Scotland Response Date:- 18-Dec-2019

Transport Scotland Contact:- Fred Abercrombie

Transport Scotland Contact Details:-

Roads - Development Management

Buchanan House, 58 Port Dundas Road, Glasgow, G4 0HF

Telephone Number: 0141 272 7382

e-mail: development_management@transport.gov.scot

NB - Planning etc. (Scotland) Act 2006

Planning Authorities are requested to provide Transport Scotland, Roads Directorate, Network Operations - Development Management with a copy of the decision notice, and notify Transport Scotland, Trunk Roads Network Management Directorate if the recommended advice is not accepted.